common stock for every share of Superior common stock they own at the effective time of the combination.
The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and
does not indicate the financial results of the combined companies had the companies actually been combined and had
the impact of possible revenue enhancements and expense efficiencies, among other factors, been considered. In
addition, as explained in more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information, the allocation of the purchase price reflected in the pro forma condensed combined financial
information is subject to adjustment and may vary from the actual purchase price allocation that will be recorded upon
the effective time of the combination.

87

Edgar Filing: DGSE COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

170

DGSE COMPANIES INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)
As of September 30, 2006

DGSE
Historical

Superior
Historical

Combination
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands)
ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents   $ 217 $ 1,673 $ — $ 1,890
Accounts receivable 948 5,878 — 6,826
Inventories 8,451 4,833 — 13,284
Prepaid expenses and other 208 164 — 372
Total Current Assets $ 9,824 $ 12,548 $ — $ 22,372

Marketable securities $ 75 $ — $ — $ 75
Property and equipment, net 1,027 394 — 1,421
Deferred income taxes — — — —
Goodwill 837 — 5,816 (C)  6,653
Other assets 633 — — 633
Total Assets $ 12,396 $ 12,942 $ 5,816 $ 31,154

88

Edgar Filing: DGSE COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

171

DGSE COMPANIES INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)
As of September 30, 2006

DGSE
Historical

Superior
Historical

Combination
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
(in thousands)

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Notes payable $ 194 $ 10,850 $ (10,850 ) (A) $ 194
Current maturities of long-term debt 259 200 — 459
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 1,129 3,297 — 4,426
Federal income taxes payable 211 — — 211
Total Current Liabilities $ 1,793 $ 14,347 $ (10,850 ) $ 5,290
Long-term Debt 3,998 300 3,407 (A),(C) 7,705
Deferred income taxes — — — —
Total Liabilities $ 5,791 $ 14,647 $ (7,443 ) $ 12,995

Stockholders’ Equity:
Preferred Stock $ — $ 7,386 $ (7,386 ) (B) $ —
Common Stock 49 5 (98 ) (D) 86

37
38
55

(C)
(B)
(A)

Additional Paid-in Capital 5,709 8,846 (26,494 ) (D) 17,226
13,473
7,348
8,344

(C)
(B)
(A)

Accumulated Other Comprehensive (loss) (121 ) — — (121 )
Retained Earnings (Deficit) 968 (17,492 ) 17,942 968
Total Stockholders’ Equity $ 6,605 $ (1,705 ) $ 13,259 $ 18,159
Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ equity $ 12,396 $ 12,942 $ 5,816 $ 31,154

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated pro forma financial statements.
89

Edgar Filing: DGSE COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

172

DGSE COMPANIES INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

DGSE
Historical

Superior
Historical

Combination
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
(in thousands, except per share data)

Revenue $ 31,876 $   30,422 $ — $ 62,298
Cost of sales 27,014 25,078 — 52,092
Gross profit 4,862 5,344 — 10,206
Selling, general and administrative expenses   3,834 6,473 (804 ) (E) 9,503
Operating income 1,028 (1,129 ) (804 ) 703
Other expense
Interest expense (229 ) (421 ) 300 (F) (350 )
Income before income taxes 799 (1,550 ) 1,104 353
Income tax expense 272 — (152 ) (G) 120
Net income $ 527 $ (1,550 ) $ 1,256 $ 233

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.11 $ 0.00 — $ 0.03
Diluted $ 0.11 $ 0.00 — $ 0.02

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 4,913 4,808 — 8,613
Diluted 4,989 4,808 — 9,822

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated pro forma financial statements.
90

Edgar Filing: DGSE COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

173

DGSE COMPANIES INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)
Year Ended December 31, 2005

DGSE
Historical

Superior
Historical

Combination
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
(in thousands, except per share data)

Revenue $ 35,640 $ 43,141 $ — $ 78,781
Cost of Sales 29,118 35,806 — 64,924
Gross profit 6,522 7,335 — 13,857
Selling, general and Administrative
expenses 5,494 8,679 (1,072 ) (E) 13,101
Operating income 1,028 (1,344 ) 1,072 756
Other expense
Interest expense (274 ) (489 ) 400 (F) (363 )
Income before income taxes 754 (1,833 ) 1,472 393
Income tax expense 269 1 (129 ) (G) 141
Net income $ 485 $ (1,834 ) $ 1,601 $ 252

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.10 $ (0.38 ) — $ 0.03
Diluted $ 0.10 $ (0.38 ) — $ 0.03

Weighted average number of Common
shares outstanding:
Basic 4,913 4,808 — 8,613
Diluted 5,037 4,808 — 9,822

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated pro forma financial statements.
91

Edgar Filing: DGSE COMPANIES INC - Form S-4

174

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
The unaudited DGSE pro forma financial data has been prepared to give effect to DGSE’s acquisition of Superior in
2006. Information under the heading “Combination Adjustments” gives effect to the adjustments related to the